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Table (1) Js>
Cpaiiall Jland Al oY)
Producers Prices Indices

Index bl b)) X
Products E.L_ Ciladial
2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 Wt
Base Year 2007 cabud) &

Minning & Quarrying Alaall g cpail) pUad
Oil & Gas Products 90.6 116.1 156.6 160.7 164.7 154.3 121.6 94.4 142.6 100.0  79.534 () el g alal) dagil] cilaiia
Minerals, Stones & Sands 134.5 128.1 126.1 130.0 123.8 133.6 133.7 135.8 119.0 99.9 0.381 Jlays Jlaals galaa
Non Oil Manufacturing Al o) dolinal) pUd
Fish, Fruit, Vegetables & Oils 104.1 106.6 114.1 117.0 126.3 125.0 107.2 107.0 130.9 99.9 0.974 g g el g il 5 eaS) sall g cllan) s
Dairy Products 94.2 98.6 115.3 115.9 117.8 111.8 109.8 1143 125.7 99.9 0.538 ¥ s
Bakery Products & other Food Products 113.9 116.8 117.4 118.0 117.2 117.0 113.2 113.7 119.4 99.9 1.116 oA e Eladia g Al Cilatia
Beverages 140.3 140.5 140.5 138.8 137.0 136.2 111.9 106.5 101.5 100.0 0.420 Gl g pdall Cilatia
Clothing, Textiles & Footwear 1200 1189 1173 1171 1161 1164 1074 1044  103.6 1000  0.056 LY 5 et gusiall 5 63 Al Gudlall cilaine
Wood & Paper Products 129.6 128.4 128.9 128.2 126.1 121.6 112.7 104.6 109.7 99.9 0.475 L BPPRIREQUIEL )
Gases, Acids & Polypropylene Products 94.9 102.6 125.0 125.8 115.2 116.0 102.3 86.1 105.9 100.0 2.889 Clig g sl ilatia g alaal g &l jle
Paints & Pharmaceutical Products 1213 1253 126.5 123.8 121.2 117.0 111.7 108.8 112.4 99.9 0.656 Alaa clatiag .NrrL
Rubber & Plastics Products 95.7 101.8 104.3 104.1 105.0 106.5 103.6 107.0 118.8 99.9 0.751 Aulll 5 Liaall cilatie
Glass, Cement & Marble Products 114.6 114.4 113.5 112.2 111.6 112.6 115.8 116.8 111.4 99.9 2.012 ANy eVl 5 zla 3 ciladia
Furniture, Jewellery Manufacturing & Anti-Melted 116.6 117.9 116.8 115.8 115.1 112.9 108.0 107.6 112.2 99.9 0.511 s jeaa alae doaaa il g il saall deliva 5 «EY)
Metal Wast

Raw & Products of Steel or Aluminium 71.3 81.1 97.3 100.9 107.7 114.9 99.3 83.4 130.8 100.0 1.897 1&?@7& s sl clatiag i
Fabricated Products of Steel or Aluminum 71.5 89.0 101.2 104.7 103.9 103.0 95.7 932 118.0 99.9 0.758 w&bb@. s aall (e de gias Cilatic
Conditioning, Heating & Pumping Water, Drilling of 107.9 107.0 107.9 108.6 110.0 110.6 106.3 106.5 103.4 100.0 0.240 ehaiil) JUl s g colall g g i g e 5 jeal
Oil Wells Apparatus & Cars Oils Filters S lnd) gy Gl ya g
Distribution & Delivery of Electricity Apparatus and ~ 71.6 96.9 99.0 1023 1032 1098  96.0 797 1093 1000 2208 Jesul) daydly il shand ol el Qunasis 555 8]
Recording Tapes & CDs

Water & Electricity slall g sl gl plib
Electrical Energy & Water 101.6 103.0 100.9 100.9 101.0 102.4 100.5 101.1 100.0 100.0 4.583 slall 5 400 jSI dalal)
General Index 92.2 113.8 147.1 150.5 153.6 145.6 118.1 95.4 136.3 100.0  100.000 alall bl o8 )0
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Table (2) Jy>
Lhadil) 8 g daill) cilailall cpaiiall e Luuldl) A8 )
Producers Prices Indices for Oil & Gas and Non-QOil Products

2016 2015 2014
Description y (i) a8 ) » (rabBl) Q8 1) o ) 28 31 QMM_.: Cia gl
° Index ° Index ° Index
Base Year 2007 ¢t} 4
Oil & Gas Products -22.0 90.6 -25.9 116.1 -2.5 156.6 100.000 Jadl g Jadil) ciladiia
Domestic Use -18.7 111.2 -20.2 136.8 -0.1 171.5 41.627 sl alasiny)
Exports -25.2 75.8 -30.5 101.4 -4.4 146.0 58.373 i)
Non Oil Products -5.8 98.9 -4.8 105.0 -0.8 110.3 100.000 4dadll) e claiiall
Domestic Use -3.9 102.0 -2.4 106.1 -0.5 108.7 60.660 ) alasiny)
Exports -8.5 94.0 -9.0 102.7 -1.3 112.8 39.340 sl

Adaitl) e g Adaitl) clatiall Gaiiall jland Aualdll A8 31
Producers Prices Indices for Oil & Gas and Non-Oil Products

180
ur 160
= A g Jadal cilaita
w, 10 | 0il & Gas Products kil p claiiad)
x. 120 Non Oil Products
L
E 100
=
80

Qr.1 Qr.2 Qr.3 Qrd4 Qr.1 Qr.2 Qr3 Qr4 Qr.1 Qr.2 Qr3 Qr4
2014 2015 2016
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Products

General

Crude Oil & Natural Gas
Refined Oil & Liquefied Natural Gas

Domestic Use

Crude Oil & Natural Gas
Refined Oil & Liquefied Natural Gas

Export

Crude Oil & Natural Gas
Refined Oil & Liquefied Natural Gas

Index (bl o

150
130
110

20

70

Table (3) Js>
Ahadil) cilatiiall cpadtiial) jlead Asldl ald Y
Producers Prices Indices for Oil & Gas Products

2016 2015 2014
ot ot o log
Base Year 2007 osbsd) L

-22.0 90.6 -25.9 116.1 -2.5 156.6
-24.5 91.1 -24.7 120.7 2.2 160.3
2.2 87.5 -33.7 89.5 -4.4 134.8
-18.7 111.2 -20.2 136.8 -0.1 171.5
-22.6 113.7 -18.8 146.9 0.8 180.9
2.2 102.2 2711 100.0 4.2 137.1
-25.2 75.8 -30.5 101.4 -4.4 146.0
-28.9 61.5 -42.5 86.5 -6.9 150.6
-20.7 101.9 -6.6 128.5 0.9 137.6

Adadth) cladiall cuadiiall jlacd 4anldll ald Y
Producer Price Indices for Oil & Gas Products

oaslall L) g alal) Jaddly
Crude Oil & Natural Gas

JSall Jadil) g Jal) asadal) S0
Refined Oil & Liquefied Natural Gas

Qr.1 Qr.2 Qr.3 Qr.4 Qr.1 Qr.2
2014

<aladiial)

alad)
bl L) 5 Al dadl)

DSl Jaiil) 5 Jloall aselall LAl

emnlall Sl 5 alad) dadal)
DSl Jaiil) 5 Jlocall paselall Lal
adail)

ekl 5Ll 5 ALl daasl)

DSl Jadil) 5 Jlosall agaall Lal
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Products

Mining, Electrical Energy & Water
2014
2015
2016
Minerals, Stones & Sands
2014
2015
2016
Electrical Energy & Water
2014
2015
2016
Non-Oil Manufacturing
2014
2015
2016
Food, Beverages & Textiles
2014
2015
2016
Transportable Goods
2014
2015
2016
Metal & Machinery Products
2014
2015
2016

Index (il o
3

Table (4) Js2>
Ahdil e Cladiiall Cpadiiall Slad Aocdidl) ald i
Producers Prices Indices for Non-Oil Products

Change (%) o33 A Index (il a3,

Ay adaal) el aladily) | Aleay) Deaill el aladioy) laiial)
Total Export Domestic Use Total Export Domestic Use
Base Year 2007 owlwd) diw
slal) g Ay gl 48Ul g Cpgamil)
-0.3 -3.0 0.0 102.8 124.9 101.2 2014
2.0 2.3 2.0 104.9 127.8 103.2 2015
-0.8 5.5 -1.3 104.1 134.8 101.9 2016
Slaus slaal s Galaa
-3.0 -3.0 -2.4 126.1 124.9 137.1 2014
1.5 2.3 -4.6 128.1 127.8 130.8 2015
5.1 5.5 1.2 134.5 134.8 132.4 2016
slall g duily gl ABUAY
0.0 0.0 0.0 100.9 0.0 100.9 2014
2.1 0.0 2.1 103.0 0.0 103.0 2015
-1.4 0.0 -1.4 101.6 0.0 101.6 2016
At ganl) Aslial)
-0.9 -1.2 -0.7 112.7 112.3 113.2 2014
-6.8 -9.5 -4.7 105.1 101.6 107.8 2015
-7.5 -9.3 -5.3 97.2 2.2 102.1 2016
il geuial) g by g sadiall g Api)dRd) 2) gall
-0.8 -2.8 0.5 119.1 107.9 127.4 2014
-2.4 -10.5 -0.9 116.3 96.6 126.3 2015
-2.9 -2.6 -2.2 113.0 94.1 123.5 2016
SR AL AT ate
0.4 0.3 0.4 119.5 121.8 116.4 2014
-7.5 -11.6 -0.9 110.6 107.7 1153 2015
-3.5 -5.3 -0.6 106.7 102.0 114.6 2016
ClLstal) g dgianal) cilatial)
-3.2 -3.6 -2.9 99.1 96.7 101.0 2014
-8.9 -4.0 -12.4 90.3 92.8 88.5 2015
-18.0 -22.2 -14.7 74.0 Y22, 75.5 2016
Adadil) e ciladiall Cpadiiall Jlecd dauldl) ald Y
Producer Price Indices for Non-Oil Products
slal) g Auily s sl ABUal) g Cyyamil)
Mining, Electrical Energy & Water
\,l\
Ll sadl) Aslial /
Non Oil Manufacturing
Qr.1 Qr.2 Qr.3 Qr.4 Qr.1 Qr.2 Qr.3 Qr.4 Qr.1 Qr.2 Qr.3 Qr.4
2014 2015 2016
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Code

14
142
15
152
153
17
171
18
180

15
153
17
171
18
180

14

142
15
152
153

Table (5) Js>
cilaiiall ¢3S yall Civiaill cosa plall g Ayl gl A8Ual) g cpanil) cilaiial Cpaiiall Jland Apalil) o8 Y)
Producers Prices Indices for Mining, Electrical Energy & Water by Central Product Classifications CPC

Products Change (%) s 4l Index obil) ad )l ct: iy
2016 2015 2014 2016 2015 2014 Weight
Base Year 2007 osbuY) 4w

Total -0.8 2.0 -0.3 104.1 104.9 102.8 24.255 aY)
Metals (Chromium, Copper, Gold & Silver) 0.5 -16.7 -6.1 108.7 108.2 129.9 0.243 (i) g cadll g uladll g a5 Sl Galra
Non-Ferrous Metal Ores & Concentrates 0.5 -16.7 -6.1 108.7 108.2 129.9 0.243 Ll 38 ye g Apaaall pe ol 3l &l IS
Stones & Sands 5.6 4.4 2.5 138.4 131.0 1255 1.619 Juag slaal
Limestone & other Calcareous Stone 12.8 0.0 0.0 112.6 99.8 99.8 0.134 Al s e o e 5 s s
Sands, Pebbles, Gravel, Broken or Crushed Stone 5.1 4.7 -2.6 140.7 133.9 127.9 1.485 Uisyma yaa 5l jaa S eluan g s 50k,
Electrical Energy -1.8 2.2 0.1 102.5 104.3 102.0 17.324 Al gty ABUY)
Electrical Energy -1.8 22 0.1 102.5 104.3 102.0 17.324 Al ,eS) daall
Water 0.1 1.6 -0.2 98.6 98.5 96.9 5.069 slall
Natural Water 0.1 1.6 -0.2 98.6 98.5 96.9 5.069 r..LuFr sla
Domestic Use -1.3 2.0 0.0 101.9 103.2 101.2 22.573 ) afadiy)
Stones & Sands 1.2 -4.6 2.4 132.4 130.8 137.1 0.180 Jhayg Jaal
Sands, Pebbles, Gravel, Broken or Crushed Stone 1.2 -4.6 2.4 1324 130.8 137.1 0.180 Uisoaa yaa o jas S eluany as 5L
Electrical Energy -1.8 2.2 0.1 102.5 104.3 102.0 17.324 Auily g Al
Electrical Energy 1.8 22 0.1 102.5 104.3 102.0 17.324 AL <)) alall
Water 0.1 1.6 -0.2 98.6 98.5 96.9 5.069 slal)
Natural Water 0.1 1.6 -0.2 98.6 98.5 96.9 5.069

Export 5.5 23 -3.0 134.8 127.8 124.9 1.681

Metals (Chromium, Copper,Gold & Silver) 0.5 -16.7 -6.1 108.7 108.2 129.9 0.243 AEC Al g aladl) g a98Y) Glaa
Non-Ferrous Metal Ores & Concentrates 0.5 -16.7 -6.1 108.7 108.2 129.9 0.243 Ll 38 ye g Apaaall pe &l 3l &l IS
Stones & Sands 6.2 5.6 25 139.2 131.1 124.1 1.438 Jlayg Jlaal
Limestone & other Calcareous Stone 12.8 0.0 0.0 112.6 99.8 99.8 0.134 Al s e o e 55 s

Sands, Pebbles, Gravel, Broken or Crushed Stone 5.7 6.1 2.7 141.9 134.3 126.6 1.304 Sisme a5l uSgeluas g pas s db

A

14
142
15
152
153
17
171
18
180

15
153
17
171
18
180

142
15
152
153
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Code

14
15
17
18

21
22
23
24
26
27
28
29

31
32
34
35
36
37
38
39

41
42
43

44
46
47

Products

& Water
Metals ( Chromium, Copper, Gold & Silver)
Stones & Sands

Electrical Energy

Water

Mining, Electrical Ener:

Non-Oil Manufacturin

Food, Beverages & Textiles Products

Fish, Fruit, Vegetables & Oils

Dairy Products

Bakery Products & Other Food Products
Beverages

TextileYarn & Fabrics

Textile Articles other than Apparel
Clothing

Footwear & Boots

Transportable Goods

Wood Products

Paper Products

Gases, Acids & Polypropylene Products
Paints & Pharmaceutical Products
Rubber & Plastics Products

Glass, Cement & Marble Products
Furniture & Jewellery Manufacturing
Anti-Melted Metal Waste
Metal Products, Machi

Raw & Products of Steel or Aluminium

y & Equip

Fabricated Products of Steel or Aluminum
Conditioning & Pumping Water Apparatus &
Cars Oils Filters

Heating Water Apparatus & Drilling of Oil Wells
Distribution & Delivery of Electricity Apparatus
Recording Tapes & CDs

General Index

Change (%) 35 A

2016

-0.8
0.5
5.6
-1.8
0.1
-7.5

-2.9

2.3
-4.5
-4.0
-0.1
-3.6
0.0
3.2
0.2
-3.5
1.4
0.8
-7.5
-3.2
-4.5
0.1
-1.2
0.0
-18.0
-12.2
-12.9
.2

0.1
-26.2
1.6
-5.8

2015

2.0
-16.7
4.4
2.2
1.6
-6.8

2.4

-6.5
-14.5
5.7
0.0
0.5
0.0
3.5
-0.6
-7.5
1.9
-1.1
-17.9
-1.0
2.3
0.8
1.1
-1.4
-8.9
-16.6
-12.0
-1.1

-0.1
2.2
5.1

-4.8

Table (6) Jsa>
Cilaiiall g 38 pall Ciriall) uwa Audadill & cladiall cpadiall jlaad Aauldl oY)
Producers Prices Indices for Non-Oil Products by Central Product Classifications CPC

Index (bl a8l

2014 2016 2015
Base Year 2007 osbd) 4w
-0.3 104.1 104.9
-6.1 108.7 108.2
-2.5 138.4 131.0
0.1 102.5 104.3
-0.2 98.6 98.5
-0.9 97.2 105.1
-0.8 113.0 116.3
-2.5 104.1 106.6
-0.5 94.2 98.6
-0.4 119.1 124.1
1.3 140.3 140.5
-0.9 111.5 115.6
3.4 150.0 150.0
0.3 142.9 138.4
0.6 103.8 103.6
0.4 106.7 110.6
1.6 123.5 121.8
0.4 131.5 130.5
-0.6 94.9 102.6
2.2 121.3 125.3
0.2 97.2 101.9
1.2 114.6 114.4
0.7 115.8 117.1
4.0 142.7 142.7
-3.2 74.0 90.3
-3.5 71.3 81.1
-3.4 77.5 89.0
-0.9 102.6 101.4
-0.2 120.7 120.5
-3.2 71.5 96.9
0.4 116.1 114.3
-0.8 98.9 105.0

2014

102.8
129.9
125.5
102.0
96.9
112.7

119.1

114.1
115.3
117.4
140.5
115.0
150.0
133.8
104.2
119.5
119.6
131.9
125.0
126.5
104.3
113.5
1159
144.8
99.1
97.3
101.2
102.6

120.7
99.0

108.8
110.3

a3
Weight

24.255
0.243
1.619
17.324
5.069
75.745

15.169

4.760
2.629
5.453
2.053
0.042
0.001
0.105
0.126
35.642
0.550
1.769
14.118
3.204
3.671
9.831
2.423
0.075
24.935
9.269
3.702
0.828

0.346

10.780

0.010
100.000

ilasiiall

o Lall g Asiby sgSl) ABULY 5 ¢ cppantl)
(Fazmdll 5 Calll 5 (sl 5 a5 Sl alas
BESTISESY

Al HeSh) dalal

elall

il dslial)

an

il geudtall g ccily g diall 5 Ayl drd) ciladiial)
g W g el 5 pzadll g caS) gall g ccllanady)
oY) clasia

oA Al Ciladia s Silaall cilatia

Sl il

A8a8Y 5 il da gad

LtV Ll G oalal) daaadll Galual)

3 aladl Sl

SIEPREREN

Oalis e sl latiia g (alaal s el jle

Sl g Ll cilatia

Al g Dian 5 zla 3l cilatiie

Ea gaal) delia 5 Y

W g dlae dapaa LSS

lanall g clislall g dianal) ciladiial)

asie sl i sl cilatia g ala

assia sl s aasll (e de siaa cilatia

bl g5 s s g elall Gy (a3 5 e

Jaaill LT jia g elall (080 8 el
eleSl Jam 535 225 53 5 e
Al dda_yal g cnlsl sla
alal) (Ll 28,0

a0

14
15
17
18

21
22
23
24
26
27
28
29

31
32
34
35
36
37
38
39

41
42
43

44
46
47
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Code

15
17
18

21
22
23
24
26
27
28
29

31
32
34
35
36
37
38

41
42
43

44
46
47

(el alasiudl) cilaiall o 38 all Ciriatll oo Aohadil) jé claiiall Guaiiall jlead 4suldll ol 5)

Table (7) Jsi>

Producers Prices Indices for Non-QOil Products by Central Product Classifications CPC (Domestic Use)

Products

Mining, Electrical Ener:
Stones & Sands
Electrical Energy

Water

Non-Oil Manufacturin

& Water

Food, Beverages & Textiles Products

Fish, Fruit, Vegetables & Oils

Dairy Products

Bakery Products & Other Food Products
Beverages

Textile Yarn & Fabrics

Textile Articles other than Apparel

Clothing

Footwear & Boots

Transportable Goods

‘Wood Products

Paper Products

Gases, Acids & Polypropylene Products

Paints & Pharmaceutical Products

Rubber & Plastics Products

Glass, Cement & Marble Products

Furniture & Jewellery Manufacturing
Anti-Melted Metal Waste

Metal Products, Machinery & Equipment
Raw & Products of Steel or Aluminium
Fabricated Products of Steel or Aluminum
Conditioning & Pumping Water Apparatus & Cars
Oils Filters

Heating Water Apparatus & Drilling of Oil Wells
Distribution & Delivery of Electricity Apparatus
Recording Tapes & CDs

General Index

Change (%) 33 4l

2016

-1.3
1.2
-1.8
0.1
5.3
-2.2
-3.5
-3.6
-2.6
-0.1
-6.0
0.0
32
0.3
-0.6
1.3
1.1
-6.5
0.5
2.4
-0.4

0.0
-25.6
33
-3.9

2015

2.0
4.6
2.2
1.6
47
-0.9
6.3
0.1
0.8
0.0
0.9
0.0
35
-1.0
-0.9
23
13
-11.6
0.4
1.5
0.1
0.5
-1.3
-12.4
22.1
-12.5
12

0.0

-2.6
11.2
2.4

Index (Ul a8 )

2014 2016 2015
Base Year 2007 osbud) 4w
0.0 101.9 103.2
2.4 132.4 130.8
0.1 102.5 104.3
-0.2 98.6 98.5
-0.7 102.1 107.8
0.5 123.5 126.3
-0.4 121.1 125.5
1.6 118.9 123.3
0.1 116.9 120.0
1.3 139.9 140.0
1.7 112.2 119.4
3.4 150.0 150.0
0.3 142.9 138.4
1.0 115.7 115.3
0.4 114.6 115.3
2.0 128.0 126.4
0.3 133.1 131.6
-0.6 98.0 104.8
0.8 141.1 140.4
-0.3 95.4 97.7
0.5 112.1 112.6
0.4 111.1 112.4
5.7 166.3 166.3
-2.9 75.5 88.5
-3.2 69.5 76.8
-3.5 75.7 87.6
-0.9 102.5 101.2
0.3 125.5 125.5
-2.6 74.7 100.4
1.0 139.8 135.4
-0.5 102.0 106.1

2014

101.2
137.1
102.0
96.9
113.2
127.4
133.9
123.1
119.0
140.0
118.3
150.0
133.8
116.4
116.4
123.6
133.3
118.6
141.0
99.2
112.5
112.9
168.5
101.0
98.6
100.2
102.4

125.5
103.1
121.8
108.7

i
‘Weight

22.573
0.180
17.324
5.069
38.086
8.714
1.701
1.055
3.771
1.997
0.019
0.001
0.105
0.066
15.198
0.487
1.539
0.699
1.571
2.333
6.717
1.810
0.043
14.174
5.582
3.523
0.806

0.265
3.993
0.004
60.660

LA}

slall g duily o<l ABUal) g ¢ panil) ciladia
Jleys sl
Al ,eSY A3l
el
4l gl delial)
il goaiall g iy g pdiall g (Al dad) cilaiial)
Caga g el g puimdll g caS) sill g ccllany)
ORIV s
A Ll clatia g Al cilatiig
Sl s pdiall
LaadY) 5 gaill b ua
Al Ll kel duaall Calual)
3kl udldl)
Jaigdgal
SRl A4 s Al alu
485 clatie
Oalig sl cilatia g alaal s il jle
Llasa cilatiag g lual
il g Jataal) cilaiia
REGPRERIWG ' PYI NG [REREG:N
i gadll deliva 5 SiEY)
L jeaa alas s cililss
fanal) g clislall g Axianal) ciladiial)
assia stV Sl aaall cilatia g ala
assia stV ol aaall e de slas clatie
) gy ila e g elall g 5 CanSi B gl

Laaill LT s g elall i 5 gl
ebeSll Joa 535 05535 542
Janaalll dda y3f 5 il shassd

alad) i) a8 )

il

15
17
18

21
22
23
24
26
27
28
29

31
32
34
35
36
37
38
39

41
42
43

44
46
47
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Code

14
15

21
22
23
24
26
29

31
32
34
35
36
37
38

39

41

42
43

44
46
47

Products

Metals (Chromium, Copper, Gold & Silver)
Stones & Sands

Non-Oil Manufacturin

Food, Beverages & Textiles Products
Fish, Fruit, Vegetables & Oils

Dairy Products

Bakery Products & other Food Products
Beverages

Textile Yarn & Fabrics

Footwear & Boots

Transportable Goods

Wood Products

Paper Products

Gases, Acids & Polypropylene Products
Paints & Pharmaceutical Products
Rubber & Plastics Products

Glass, Cement & Marble Products
Furniture & Jewellery Manufacturing
Anti-Melted Metal Waste

Metal Products, Machinery & Equipment
Raw & Products of Steel or Aluminium

Fabricated Products of Steel or Aluminum
Conditioning & Pumping Water Apparatus & Cars
Oils Filters

Heating Water Apparatus & Drilling of Oil Wells

Distribution & Delivery of Electricity Apparatus
Recording Tapes & CDs

General Index

Change (%) 83 4

2016

55
0.5
6.2
9.3
2.6
-1.8
5.4
22
0.0
-15
0.0
5.3
2.5
-15
75
7.6
-11.7
5.0
-1.1
0.0
222
-15.7
24
0.0

0.7
-26.5
0.0
-8.5

2015

2.3
-16.7
5.6
9.5
-10.5
6.9
25.4
3.7
0.0
0.2
0.0
-11.6
2.4
0.6
-18.2
-1.7
3.9
6.3
52
-1.7
-4.0
8.1

-3.8
0.5

-0.7
-1.9
0.0
-9.0

2014 2016
Base Year 2007 (alw) 4d
-3.0 134.8
-6.1 108.7
-2.5 139.2
-1.2 92.2
-2.8 94.1
-3.9 94.1
-2.1 71.7
-1.7 107.2
0.1 156.0
-3.0 110.9
0.0 90.6
0.3 102.0
23 88.8
0.8 120.8
-0.6 94.8
3.8 102.3
0.9 96.2
2.6 129.2
1.7 129.6
0.8 111.3
-3.6 72.2
-4.1 73.9
-1.3 113.2
-0.9 107.5
2.1 104.7
-3.5 69.6
0.0 100.0
-1.3 94.0

Table (8) Js>
(srdaill) claiiall (5 35S yall Cisiaill cova Aphadil) & cilaiiall cpadiiall jlaud Auuldll o8 )
Producers Prices Indices for Non-Oil Products by Central Product Classifications CPC (Export)

Index bl 28 1)

2015

127.8
108.2
131.1
101.6
96.6
95.9
82.1
109.6
156.0
112.6
90.6
107.7
86.6
122.7
102.5
110.7
108.9
123.0
131.1
111.3
92.8
87.6

116.0
107.5

104.0
94.8

100.0
102.7

2014

124.9
129.9
124.1
112.3
107.9
103.0
110.1
113.9
156.0
112.3
90.6

121.8
88.8

121.9
125.3
112.6
113.3
115.8
124.6
113.2
96.7

95.3

120.6
107.0

104.7
96.7

100.0
112.8

s
Weight

1.681
0.243
1.438
37.659
6.454
3.059
1.574
1.681
0.057
0.024
0.060
20.444
0.063
0.230
13.419
1.633
1.338
3.114
0.614
0.032
10.761
3.688

0.179
0.021

0.080

6.787

0.006
39.340

slal) g duily ,g <l ABUal) g ¢ paadl) ciladia
AEC adll g sl g wuhw:v Olea
ey aal
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Ga saall deliva g S
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e

14
15

21
22
23
24
26
29

31
32
34
35
36
37
38

39

41

42
43

44
46
47

30



Code

21
212
213
214
215
216
2

221
229
23

231
233
234
236
239
24

244
26

262
265
266
27

271
28

282
29

cilaiiall (538 el Ciiiatl] Cua iy guudall g iy g pdiall g 4i1300) 3 gall Ao ganal Cpailall jland Lpulidl) o8 )

Table (9) Jsi>

Producers Prices Indices for Food, Beverages & Textiles Products by Central Product Classifications CPC

Products

Fish, Fruit, Vegetables & Oils
Prepared & Preserved Fish
Prepared & Preserved Vegetables
Canned Fruits Juices

Prepared & Preserved Fruit
Vegetable Oils

Dairy Products

Processed Liquid Milk & Laban

Powdered Milk, Yoghurt & Ice Cream
Bakery Products & other Food Products

Flour Products

Cereals Products

Bakery Products

Cocoa, Chocolate & Sugar Confectionery
Other Food Products

Beverages

Soft Drinks; Bottled Mineral Waters
Textile Yarn & Fabrics

Threads & Textiles of Cotton & Poly-Ester
Woven Fabrics of Silk

‘Woven Fabrics of Cotton

Textile Articles other than Apparel
Made-Up Textile Articles

Clothing

Wearing Apparel, Except Fur Apparel
Footwear & Boots

General Index

2016

23
1.7
0.1
1.7
0.0

5.2
4.5
0.0
5.1
8.4
3.1
-12.7
0.0
-1.0
0.0
0.1
-0.1
3.6
3.9
0.0
9.7
0.0
0.0
3.2
32
0.2
2.9

Change (%) 45 4w

2015

6.5
23
23
-0.5
0.0
-115
-14.5
0.0
-16.1
5.7
3.0
0.2
18
47
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.5
0.2
1.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
35
35
-0.6
24

2014 2016
Base Year 2007 csba) dd
-2.5 104.1
0.1 103.2
-1.7 122.4
-0.1 119.3
-0.3 117.6
-4.0 100.1
-0.5 94.2
-1.0 125.9
-0.5 91.0
-0.4 113.6
-1.3 117.6
0.0 114.3
-0.2 I11.5
-0.4 116.1
0.3 109.9
1.3 140.3
1.3 140.3
-0.9 111.5
-3.3 112.9
5.0 113.8
0.0 99.4
34 150.0
3.4 150.0
0.3 142.9
0.3 142.9
0.6 103.8
-0.8 113.0

Index (bl a8
2015

106.6
101.5
122.2
117.4
117.6
105.7
98.6

125.9

95.9
124.1

1213
130.9
111.5
117.3
109.9
140.5
140.5
115.6
117.5
113.8
110.1
150.0
150.0
138.4
138.4
103.6
116.3

2014

114.1
99.3

125.1
117.9
117.6
119.4
115.3
125.9
114.2
117.4
125.1
131.1
109.5
123.1
109.9
140.5
140.5
115.0
117.3
112.0
110.1
150.0
150.0
133.8
133.8
104.2
119.1

oSt
Weight

4.760
1.335
0.345
0.338
0.041
2.701
2.629
0.240
2.389
5.453
1.558
0.700
2.227
0.256
0.712
2.053
2.053
0.042
0.026
0.011
0.005
0.001
0.001
0.105
0.105
0.126
15.169
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21
212
213
214
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216
22
221
229
23
231
233
234
236
239
24
244
26
262
265
266
27
271
28
282
29

31



Code

21
212
213
214
215
216
22
221
229
23
231
233
234
236
239
24
244
26
262
265
266
27
271
28
282
29

Products

Fish, Fruit, Vegetables & Oils
Prepared & Preserved Fish

Prepared & Preserved Vegetables
Canned Fruits Juices

Prepared & Preserved Fruit

Vegetable Oils

Dairy Products

Processed Liquid Milk & Laban
Powdered Milk, Yoghurt & Ice Cream
Bakery Products & other Food Products
Flour Products

Cereals Products

Bakery Products

Cocoa, Chocolate & Sugar Confectionery
Other Food Products

Beverages

Soft Drinks; Bottled Mineral Waters
Textile Yarn & Fabrics

Threads & Textiles of Cotton & Poly-Ester
Woven Fabrics of Silk

Woven Fabrics of Cotton

Textile Articles other than Apparel
Made-Up Textile Articles

Clothing

Wearing Apparel, Except Fur Apparel
Footwear & Boots

General Index

Table (10) Js2>
(el alasiayl) cilaiiall 5 38 yall Cisiatll o Cila guaiall g Cily g puiiall g At 35d) 3) gall Ao ganal Gpaailall Jland Asulidll a8 Y1
Producers Prices Indices for Food, Beverages & Textiles Products by Central Product Classifications CPC (Domestic Use)

Change (%) sl dpui

2016

3.5
44
4.1
1.7
0.0
-8.4
-3.6
0.0
4.6
2.6
0.2
-12.8
0.1
0.0
0.0
-0.1
-0.1
-6.0
-15.4
0.0
0.6
0.0
0.0
3.2
32
0.3
22

2015

-6.3
2.1
-3.7
-0.5
0.0
-11.6
0.1
0.0
0.2
0.8
-0.5
0.0
2.4
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.9
0.0
1.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
3.5
3.5
-1.0
-0.9

Index (bl 281

2014 2016 2015
Base Year 2007 oY) ddus
-0.4 121.1 125.5
1.3 1243 119.1
0.3 123.3 128.5
-0.1 119.1 117.1
-0.1 116.7 116.7
-1.3 120.2 131.2
1.6 118.9 123.3
-1.0 125.5 125.5
2.4 117.0 122.7
0.1 116.9 120.0
0.3 128.1 128.4
0.0 114.7 131.5
0.0 110.3 110.2
0.0 113.5 113.5
0.0 122.1 122.2
1.3 139.9 140.0
1.3 139.9 140.0
1.7 112.2 119.4
2.5 111.1 131.3
5.0 113.8 113.8
0.0 98.3 97.8
3.4 150.0 150.0
3.4 150.0 150.0
0.3 142.9 138.4
0.3 142.9 138.4
1.0 115.7 115.3
0.5 123.5 126.3

2014

133.9
116.6
133.4
117.7
116.7
148.4
123.1
125.5
122.5
119.0
129.0
131.5
107.7
113.5
122.2
140.0
140.0
118.3
131.3
112.0
97.8

150.0
150.0
133.8
133.8
116.4
127.4

aish
Weight

1.701
0.347
0.187
0.333
0.018
0.816
1.055
0.233
0.821
3.771
1.081
0.686
1.715
0.084
0.206
1.997
1.997

0.019
0.007
0.011
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.105
0.105
0.066
8.714
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21
212
213
214
215
216
22
221
229
23
231
233
234
236
239
24
244
26
262
265
266
27
271
28
282
29

32



Code

21
212
213
214
215
216
2
21
229
23
231
233
234
236
239
24
244
26
262
266
29

Products

Fish, Fruit, Vegetables & Oils

Prepared & Preserved Fish

Prepared & Preserved Vegetables
Canned Fruits Juices

Prepared & Preserved Fruit

Vegetable Oils

Dairy Products

Processed Liquid Milk & Laban
Powdered Milk, Yoghurt & Ice Cream
Bakery Products & other Food Products
Flour Products

Cereals Products

Bakery Products

Cocoa, Chocolate & Sugar Confectionery
Other Food Products

Beverages
Soft Drinks; Bottled Mineral Waters

Textile Yarn & Fabrics

Threads & Textiles of Cotton & Poly-Ester
Woven Fabrics of Cotton

Footwear & Boots

General Index

Change (%) 53 &

2016

-1.8
0.5
0.3
0.0
0.0
33
-5.4
0.0
-5.4
-2.2
-11.0
9.7
-0.1
8.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
-1.5
0.8
-11.2
0.0
-2.6

2015

6.9
23
43
0.0
0.0
-11.5
-25.4
0.0
25.5
37
94
99
0.0
8.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.2
03
0.0
0.0
-10.5

Table (11) Js
(ordeaill) cilaiiall (g 38 pal) Cibatl) Gama iy guall g Gl g piall g il 321 3 gall A gannal cpaiiall Jla Loalidl) @ )
Producers Prices Indices for Food, Beverages & Textiles Products by Central Product Classifications CPC (Export)

Index bl ad )l

2014 2016 2015
Base Year 2007 cuba) 4
-39 94.1 95.9
-0.4 95.8 95.3
-4.3 110.5 110.2
0.0 130.8 130.8
-0.4 118.3 118.3
-5.5 91.5 94.6
-2.1 71.7 82.1
0.1 139.2 139.2
-2.1 77.4 81.9
-1.7 107.2 109.6
-5.3 93.9 105.4
-1.1 92.1 102.0
-0.5 115.7 115.8
-0.6 127.7 117.4
0.4 104.9 104.9
0.1 156.0 156.0
0.1 156.0 156.0
-3.0 110.9 112.6
-3.7 113.6 112.7
0.0 99.6 1122
0.0 90.6 90.6
-2.8 94.1 96.6

2014

103.0
93.1

115.1
130.8
118.3
106.9
110.1
139.2
109.9
113.9
116.3
113.3
115.8
127.7
104.9
156.0
156.0
112.3
112.4
1122
90.6
107.9

aosh
Weight

3.059
0.988
0.158
0.005
0.023
1.885
1.574
0.007
1.567
1.681
0.478
0.014
0.512
0.172
0.506
0.057
0.057
0.024
0.019
0.004
0.060
6.454
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21
212
213
214
215
216
2
221
229
23
231
233
234
236
239
24
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26
262
266
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Code

31
316

32
321
322
323

324

325
326

34
341
342
346
347

35
351
352
B58

36
362
363
364
369

37
371
373
374
375
376

38
381
382
389

39

Table (12) Js2>

Cilaiiall (538 al) Ciyiatl) cuwa JAIT ALY 5 AY) aled) Ae ganal Cpaiiall jlacd Louldll a8 Y)
Producers Prices Indices for Transportable Goods Group by Central Product Classifications CPC

Products

‘Wood Products

Builders' Joinery & Carpentry of Wood
Paper Products

Pulp, Paper & Paperboard

Books, Brochures & Leaflets

Newspapers, Journals & Periodicals, Appearing at
Least Four Times a Week

Newspapers, Journals & Periodicals, Appearing Less
than Four Times a Week

Stamps & other Printed Matter

Registers, Books, & other Articles of Stationery, of
Paper or Paperboard

Gases, Acids & Polypropylene Products
Organic Acids & Gas Used for Cooking
Salts, Acids & Inorganic Gases

Fertilizers & Pesticides

Polypropylene Products

Paints & Pharmaceutical Products
Paints

Pharmaceutical Products

Soap & Cleaning Preparations

Rubber & Plastics Products

Other Rubber Products
Semi-Manufactures of Plastics

Packaging Products of Plastics

Other Plastics Products

Glass, Cement & Marble Products
Glass Products

Tiles, Concrete & Similar Compositions
Cement, Lime & Plaster

Articles of Concrete, Cement & Plaster
Paving or Building Stone

Furniture & Jewellery Manufacturing
Furniture

Jewellery & Related Articles

Other Manufactured Articles

Anti-Melted Metal Waste

General Index

Change (%) &3l 4ui

2016

1.4
1.4
0.8
-0.7
-1.4
10.6

1.7

-0.1
-0.1

-7.5
-16.8
29
4.6
-12.6
-3.2
-0.5
-11.0
1.5
-4.5
-13.6
-5.9
-6.5
10.5
0.1
-0.8
-0.6
0.1
0.0
1.3
-1.2
-0.3
=7.7
2.4
0.0
-3.5

2015

1.9
1.9
-1.1
-0.9
29
0.0

-0.3

0.1
0.0

-17.9

-29.3
-3.7
0.3

-22.7
-1.0
-2.9
-1.5
2.2
-2.3
-8.7
-2.1
2.9
-0.4
0.8
3.8
-1.5
-0.4
0.2
4.2
1.1
0.6
2.2
4.6
-1.4
-7.5

Index (Ul a3 )1

2014 2016 2015
Base Year 2007 osb¥! diu
1.6 123.5 121.8
1.6 123.5 121.8
0.4 131.5 130.5
0.6 128.8 129.7
-1.0 136.9 138.9
0.0 135.0 122.1
0.4 127.0 125.0
0.1 134.1 134.2
7.4 141.8 141.9
-0.6 94.9 102.6
-0.1 96.0 115.4
-0.1 101.2 104.3
4.2 110.8 105.9
2.4 759 86.8
2.2 121.3 125.3
1.2 145.7 146.4
EN 88.3 99.2
0.0 138.8 136.8
0.2 97.2 101.9
-3.7 89.1 103.1
-0.7 94.3 100.1
3.6 96.1 102.8
3.1 125.3 113.4
1.2 114.6 114.4
0.4 127.8 128.9
0.3 114.1 114.7
0.5 103.5 103.4
0.2 129.4 129.4
5.4 129.8 128.1
0.7 115.8 117.1
0.3 115.1 5.5
0.5 95.4 103.4
2.9 129.8 133.0
4.0 142.7 142.7
0.4 106.7 110.6

2014

119.6
119.6
131.9
130.8
143.0
122.1

125,35

134.1
141.9

125.0
163.1
108.3
105.5
112.4
126.5
150.8
100.7
133.8
104.3
2.9
102.3
105.8
113.8
113.5
124.2
116.5
103.9
129.1
122.9
115.9
114.7
105.8
127.2
144.8
119.5

o3l
‘Weight

0.550
0.550
1.769
1.005
0.310
0.238

0.102

0.076
0.038

14.118
4.203
0.527
4.905
4.484
3.204
1.081
1.257
0.866
3.671
0.142
2.663
0.521
0.345
9.831
1.052
1.101
4.938
1.205
1.535
2.423
1.874
0.188
0.361
0.075

35.642
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31
316
32
321
322
323
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35
351
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369
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371
373
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375
376
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Code

31
316
32
321
322
323

324

325
326

34
341
342
347
35
83l
352
353
36
362
363
364
369
37
371
373
374
375
376
38
381
382
389
39

Products

Wood Products

Builders' Joinery & Carpentry of Wood
Paper Products

Pulp, Paper & Paperboard

Books, Brochures & Leaflets

Newspapers, Journals & Periodicals, Appearing at
Least Four Times a Week

Newspapers, Journals & Periodicals, Appearing Less
than Four Times a Week

Stamps & other Printed Matter
Registers, Books, & other Articles of Stationery, of
Paper or Paperboard

Gases, Acids & Polypropylene Products
Organic Acids & Gas Used for Cooking
Salts, Acids & Inorganic Gases
Polypropylene Products

Paints & Pharmaceutical Products
Paints

Pharmaceutical Products

Soap & Cleaning Preparations

Rubber & Plastics Products

Other Rubber Products
Semi-Manufactures of Plastics
Packaging Products of Plastics

Other Plastics Products

Glass, Cement & Marble Products
Glass Products

Tiles, Concrete & Similar Compositions
Cement, Lime & Plaster

Articles of Concrete, Cement & Plaster
Paving or Building Stone

Furniture & Jewellery Manufacturing
Furniture

Jewellery & Related Articles

Other Manufactured Articles
Anti-Melted Metal Waste

General Index

Change (%) o33 4

2016

1.3
1.3
1.1
-0.4
-1.4
10.6

1.8

-0.1
0.0

6.5
35
3.1
135
0.5
0.1
0.6
2.3
2.4
-13.6
0.9
6.8
1
0.4
1.8
12
0.6
0.0
4.6
1.2
0.2
X
2.5
0.0
0.3

2015

23
2.3
-1.3
-1.3
2.9
0.0

-0.3

0.1
0.1

-11.6
-10.9
-1.8
-22.3
-0.4
-0.5
-0.9
0.0
-1.5
-8.7
-1.2
2.3
-0.8
0.1
4.8
-0.4
-0.2
0.2
-3.5
-0.5
-0.2
2.2
-0.7
-1.3
-1.4

Table (13) Jsx>
(Al aladinyl) ciladiiall (g 38 yall Ciiiaill Cowa JEIN ALY 5 AT alud) de gasal Guaiial) jland Lsuldl) a6 3
Producers Prices Indices for Transportable Goods Group by Central Product Classifications CPC (Domestic Use)

Index bl ad )l

2014 2016 2015
Base Year 2007 oulud) i
2.0 128.0 126.4
2.0 128.0 126.4
0.3 133.1 131.6
0.6 131.2 131.8
-1.0 137.2 139.1
0.0 135.0 122.1
0.3 126.5 124.4
0.1 134.1 134.2
) 142.8 142.8
-0.6 98.0 104.8
-4.0 113.9 118.1
0.4 110.9 114.4
1.3 74.5 86.2
0.8 141.1 140.4
1.5 151.3 151.2
-0.5 115.2 115.8
0.0 136.5 133.4
-0.3 95.4 97.7
-3.7 89.1 103.1
-1.2 93.6 94.5
2.0 98.1 105.3
2.8 106.6 110.0
0.5 112.1 112.6
4.3 124.1 126.3
-0.3 114.0 115.3
-0.2 103.2 102.6
0.2 129.5 129.5
3.0 117.2 122.9
0.4 111.1 112.4
0.4 112.4 112.7
0.5 95.4 103.4
-0.2 116.8 119.8
5.7 166.3 166.3
2.5 126.9 127.2

2014

123.6
123.6
133.3
133.5
143.3
122.1

124.7

134.1
142.7

118.6
132.5
116.5
110.9
141.0
151.9
116.9
133.4
99.2

112.9
95.6

107.8
110.9
112.5
120.6
115.8
102.8
129.2
127.3
112.9
112.9
105.8
120.6
168.5
129.0

aosh
‘Weight

0.487
0.487
1.539
0.786
0.303
0.238

0.099

0.076
0.037

0.699
0.183
0.255
0.262
1.571
0.906
0.289
0.376
2.333
0.040
1.717
0.372
0.205
6.717
0.594
0.903
3.571
1.196
0.454
1.810
1.438
0.188
0.183
0.043
15.198
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31
316
32
321
322
323

324

325
326

34
341
342
347
35
351
352
B58)
36
362
363
364
369
37
371
373
374
373
376
38
381
382
389
39
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Code

31
316
32
321
322
324

326

34
341
342
346
347

35
351
852}
353

36
362
363
364
369

37
371
373
374
375
376

38
381
389

39

Products

‘Wood Products

Builders' Joinery & Carpentry of Wood
Paper Products

Pulp, Paper & Paperboard

Books, Brochures & Leaflets

Newspapers, Journals & Periodicals, Appearing Less
than Four Times a Week

Registers, Books, & other Articles of Stationery, of
Paper or Paperboard

Gases, Acids & Polypropylene Products
Organic Acids & Gas Used for Cooking
Salts, Acids & Inorganic Gases
Polypropylene Products

Paints & Pharmaceutical Products
Paints

Pharmaceutical Products

Soap & Cleaning Preparations

Rubber & Plastics Products

Other Rubber Products
Semi-Manufactures of Plastics
Packaging Products of Plastics

Other Plastics Products

Glass, Cement & Marble Products
Glass Products

Tiles, Concrete & Similar Compositions
Cement, Lime & Plaster

Articles of Concrete, Cement & Plaster
Paving or Building Stone

Furniture & Jewellery Manufacturing
Furniture

Jewellery & Related Articles

Other Manufactured Articles
Anti-Melted Metal Waste

General Index

Table (14) Js>
(2daill) ciladiiall (558 all Ciaiuatl) Coa JAI ALIEY 5 AY) alud) 4o ganal Cpadiiall Jlacd Auuldll o8 )
Producers Prices Indices for Transportable Goods Group by Central Product Classifications CPC (Export)

Change (%) o350 Al

2016

2.5
2.8
-1.5
-1.5
-1.1
-1.2

-1.4

-7.5
-17.4
2.7
4.6
-12.6
-7.6
-4.3
-14.8
0.9
-11.7
-13.6
-13.6
=515
-3.6
5.0
20.7
2.1

2015

-2.4
2.4
0.6
0.7
2.4
1.1

2.1

-18.2
-29.9

-3.9
-8.7
-3.6
-4.4
-2.0
6.3
26.3

5.2
3.3
9.5
-1.7
-11.6

Index (Ul a8

2014 2016 2015
Base Year 2007 osba) 4
-2.3 88.8 86.6
2.3 88.8 86.6
0.8 120.8 122.7
0.8 120.4 1222
0.5 127.1 128.5
22 144.5 146.3
-1.4 114.2 115.8
-0.6 94.8 102.5
0.0 95.2 115.3
-0.7 92.2 94.8
-4.2 110.8 105.9
2.3 75.9 86.9
3.8 102.3 110.7
-0.5 116.8 121.9
8.1 80.3 94.2
0.0 140.6 139.4
0.9 96.2 108.9
-3.7 89.1 103.1
0.0 95.4 110.5
7.9 91.0 96.4
3.6 111.6 115.7
2.6 129.2 123.0
-4.0 196.5 162.7
32 114.6 112.2
2.0 104.3 105.5
-1.0 108.5 114.4
6.5 135.1 130.3
1.7 129.6 131.1
-0.1 124.0 124.7
6.0 143.3 146.7
0.8 111.3 111.3
0.3 114.7 121.0

2014

88.8
88.8
121.9
121.3
131.6
144.8

118.3

125.3
164.5
100.6
105.5
112.5
112.6
145.0
95.8

134.1
113.3
112.9
114.6
100.8
118.1
115.8
128.8
119.9
106.5
116.5
121.1
124.6
120.8
133.9
113.2
136.9

alsh
Weight

0.063
0.063
0.230
0.219

0.007
0.003

0.001

13.419
4.020
0.272
4.905
4222
1.633
0.176
0.968
0.490
1.338
0.102
0.947
0.149
0.140
3.114
0.458
0.199
1.367
0.010
1.081
0.614
0.436
0.177
0.032
20.444
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31
316
32
321
322
324

326

34
341
342
346
347

35
351
852}
353

36
362
363
364
369

37
371
373
374
375
376

38
381
389

39

36



Code

41
412
414

415

42
421
422

429
43

432

439
44
444

448
46
461

462

463
464

47
475

Products

Raw & Products of Steel or Aluminium
Products of Iron & Steel

Copper, Nickel, Aluminium, Alumina, Lead, Zinc & Tin,
Unwrought

Semi-Finished Products of Copper, Nickel, Aluminium,
Lead, Zinc & Tin or Their Alloys

Fabricated Products of Steel or Aluminum

Construction Products of Steel or Aluminum

Tanks, Reservoirs & Containers of Iron, Steel or Aluminium
Other Finished Products of Steel or Aluminum
Conditioning & Pumping Water Apparatus & Cars Oils
Filters

Pumps, Compressors, Hydraulic & Pneumatic Power
Engines, Valves, & Parts Thereof

Other General Purpose Machinery & Parts Thereof
Heating Water Apparatus & Drilling of Oil Wells

Machinery for Mining, Quarrying & Construction, & Parts
Thereof
Domestic Appliances & Parts Thereof

Distribution & Delivery of Electricity Apparatus
Electric Motors, Generators & Transformers, & Parts Thereof

Electricity Distribution & Control Apparatus, & Parts
Thereof
Insulated Wire & Cable; Optical Fibre Cables

Accumulators, Primary Cells & Primary Batteries, & Parts
Thereof

Recording Tapes & CDs
Audio & Video Records & Tapes

General Index

Table (15) Js>
clatiall (¢ 38 yall il quun clinall g cilislall g dsnal) cilaiiall 4o ganal cpaiial) jland Luulidl) a3 )
Producers Prices Indices for Metal Products, Machinery & Equipment Group by Central Product Classifications CPC

Change (%) 53 4

2016

-12.2
-12.1
-12.1

-12.7

-12.9
-15.0
-12.3

-6.7
1.2

1.3

0.7

0.1
0.0

0.3

-26.2
-4.3

-14.5

-30.1
-3.8

1.6
1.6
-18.0

2015

-16.6
-20.1
-3.7

1.2

-12.0
-15.1
2.9

42
-1.1

-0.1

-0.1
0.0

-0.3

-2.2
-3.9

1.7
4.4

5.1
5.1
-8.9

Index (bl ad )

2014 2016 2015
Base Year 2007 oatud) Lu
-3.5 71.3 81.1
3.1 70.5 80.2
4.3 72.0 81.9
-6.0 75.8 86.8
-3.4 77.5 89.0
4.5 68.4 80.5
4.3 99.7 113.6
0.9 1153 123.5
-0.9 102.6 101.4
-0.8 102.2 101.0
-1.4 106.0 105.3
-0.2 120.7 120.5
0.0 133.0 133.0
-0.3 112.4 112.1
-3.2 71.5 96.9
-5.4 96.7 101.0
-3.7 90.1 105.4
3.2 67.8 97.0
-1.2 84.3 87.6
0.4 116.1 114.3
0.4 116.1 114.3
-3.2 74.0 90.3

2014

97.3
100.4
85.1

85.8

101.2
94.8
110.4

129.0
102.6

102.2

105.4
120.7
133.0

112.4

99.0
105.1

111.1

98.6
91.7

108.8
108.8
99.1

als
Weight

9.269
7.352
0.791

1.127

3.702
2.943
0.122

0.636
0.828

0.743

0.085
0.346
0.139

0.207

10.780
0.490

0.559

8.898
0.833

0.010
0.010
24.935
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412
414

415

42
421
422

429
43

432

439
44
444

463
464

47
475
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Code

41
412
414

415

)
421
422

429
43

432

439
44
444

448
46
461

462

463
464

47
475

Products

Raw & Products of Steel or Aluminium

Products of Iron & Steel

Copper, Nickel, Aluminium, Alumina, Lead, Zinc &
Tin, Unwrought

Semi-Finished Products of Copper, Nickel,
Aluminium, Lead, Zinc & Tin or their Alloys
Fabricated Products of Steel or Aluminum
Construction Products of Steel or Aluminum

Tanks, Reservoirs & Containers of Iron, Steel or
Aluminium

Other Finished Products of Steel or Aluminum
Conditioning & Pumping Water Apparatus &
Cars Oils Filters

Pumps, Compressors, Hydraulic & Pneumatic Power
Engines, Valves, & Parts Thereof

Other General Purpose Machinery & Parts Thereof
Heating Water Apparatus & Drilling of Oil Wells
Machinery for Mining, Quarrying & Construction, &
Parts Thereof

Domestic Appliances & Parts Thereof

Distribution & Delivery of Electricity Apparatus

Electric Motors, Generators & Transformers, & Parts
Thereof

Electricity Distribution & Control Apparatus, & Parts
Thereof

Insulated Wire & Cable; Optical Fibre Cables

Accumulators, Primary Cells & Primary Batteries, &
Parts Thereof

Recording Tapes & CDs
Audio & Video Records & Tapes

General Index

Change (%) 33 4

2016

-9.5
9.1
-10.0

-17.4

-13.6
-15.0
-12.3

-8.2
1.2

1.3

0.9
0.0
0.0

0.0

-25.6
-6.1

-13.0

-31.1
0.0

33
33
-14.7

2015

-22.1
-23.7
-5.6

-0.7

-12.5
-15.1
2.9

4.4
12

-0.3
0.0
0.0

0.0
-2.6
-5.4

2.2
0.0

11.2
11.2
-12.4

Table (16) Js>
(laall alasinyl) cilaiiall (g 38 sal) Cisiatl) Cuua Cilanall g Clislall g Axisnal) cilaiial) Ao ganal cpaiiall s Asulidl) o8 5Y)
Producers Prices Indices for Metal Products, Machinery & Equipment Group by Central Product Classifications CPC (Domestic Use)

Index (sl a8l

2014 2016 2015
Base Year 2007 ouud) 4
-3.2 69.5 76.8
3.2 69.2 76.1
43 73.1 81.2
-1.5 72.5 87.8
-3.5 75.7 87.6
-4.5 68.4 80.5
43 99.7 113.6
1.7 116.1 126.4
-0.9 102.5 101.2
-0.8 102.2 101.0
-1.6 105.5 104.6
0.3 125.5 125.5
0.0 133.0 133.0
0.8 117.3 117.3
-2.6 74.7 100.4
-7.0 92.1 98.0
-3.0 96.2 110.6
2.2 68.3 99.1
0.0 102.4 102.4
1.0 139.8 1354
1.0 139.8 135.4
-2.9 75.5 88.5

2014

98.6
99.7
86.0

100.2
94.8
110.4

132.2
102.4

102.2

104.9
125.5
133.0

117.3

103.1
103.6

114.4

101.3
102.4

121.8
121.8
101.0

5.582
5.084
0.277

0.221

3.523
2.943
0.122

0.458
0.806

0.743

0.063
0.265
0.139

0.126

3.993
0.333

0.466

3.053
0.141

0.004
0.004
14.174
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Code

41

412
414

415

42
429
43
439
44
448

46
461

462

463
464

47
475

Products

Raw & Products of Steel or Aluminium

Products of Iron & Steel

Copper, Nickel, Aluminium, Alumina, Lead, Zinc & Tin,
Unwrought

Semi-Finished Products of Copper, Nickel, Aluminium, Lead,
Zinc & Tin or their Alloys

Fabricated Products of Steel or Aluminum
Other Finished Products of Steel or Aluminum

Conditioning & Pumping Water Apparatus & Cars Oils

Other General Purpose Machinery & Parts Thereof
Heating Water Apparatus & Drilling of Oil Wells
Domestic Appliances & Parts Thereof

Distribution & Delivery of Electricity Apparatus
Electric Motors, Generators & Transformers, & Parts Thereof

Electricity Distribution & Control Apparatus, & Parts Thereof
Insulated Wire & Cable; Optical Fibre Cables

Accumulators, Primary Cells & Primary Batteries, & Parts
mosz_.ym Tapes & CDs

Audio & Video Records & Tapes

General Index

Table (17) ds&»
(el clatiall g 36 pal) Cisaatl) couas Clinal g Al Aisnal) Claiial de panal (paial) Jla] Al 18 1
Producers Prices Indices for Metal Products, Machinery & Equipment Group by Central Product Classifications CPC (Export)

Change (%) i) &

2016

-15.7

-17.7
-13.2

-11.6

24
24
0.0
0.0
0.7
0.7

-26.5
0.7

245
296
47
0.0
0.0
22

2015

8.1

-12.3
-2.6

1.7

-0.8
-16.2

-5.5
0.0
0.0
-4.0

Index (bl )

2014 2016 2015
Base Year 2007 gl &iu
4.1 73.9 87.6
3.0 734 89.3
43 71.5 82.4
-1.1 76.6 86.0
-13 113.2 116.0
-13 113.2 116.0
-0.9 107.5 107.5
0.9 107.5 107.5
2.1 104.7 104.0
2.1 104.7 104.0
35 69.6 94.8
2.0 106.4 107.2
1.7 60.0 79.5
37 67.5 95.9
-14 80.6 84.6
0.0 100.0 100.0
0.0 100.0 100.0
-3.6 N2 92.8

2014

953

120.6
120.6
107.0

107.0
104.7
104.7

96.7
108.1

94.9
97.2
89.5
100.0
100.0
96.7

Weight

3.688

2267
0.514

0.907

0.179
0.179
0.021

0.021
0.080
0.080

6.787
0.157

0.094
5.845
0.692
0.006
0.006
10.761
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Table (18) Js>

kil e cladiiall cpadiiall el w8l a8 1 adiiad L8 daalucall il Cile gagall

Contribution of Main Groups on PPI Inflation of Non-Oil Products

Main Groups 2016 2015 2014 ass!

Y Weight
Base Year 2007 cxbad) di

Percentage Change (%) -1.5 -1.2 -0.2 100.000

Minerals, Stones & Sands 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.862
Electrical Energy & Water -0.1 0.1 0.0 22.393
Food, Beverages & Textiles -0.2 -0.1 0.0 15.169
Transportable Goods -0.3 -0.7 0.0 35.642
Metal & Machinery Products -0.9 -0.5 -0.2 24.935

22016 alad Lihadil) & cilaiiall cpatiial) jlacd wll) a8 0 adas 8 diani ) Cile ganall Laaloca
Contribution of Main Groups on PPI Inflation of Non-Oil Products in 2016
AL sl clatiadl I

SR AL AT e
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Code

17
18

21
22
22910
23
231
233
234
24
24490

32
321
322

34
347

35

35110

36

37

38

41

412
42
46

Products

Percentage Change (%)

Electrical Energy & Water

Electrical Energy

Water

Food, Beverages & Textiles Products
Fish, Fruit, Vegetables & Oils

Dairy Products

Milk Powder

Bakery Products & other Food Products
Flour Products

Cereals Products

Bakery Products

Beverages

Other Non-Alcoholic Beverages
Transportable Goods

Paper Products

Pulp, Paper & Paperboard

Books, Brochures & Leaflets

Gases, Acids & Polypropylene Products
Polypropylene Products

Paints & Pharmaceutical Products
Paints

Rubber & Plastics Products

Glass, Cement & Marble Products
Furniture & Jewellery Manufacturing
Metal Products, Machinery & Equipment
Raw & Products of Steel or Aluminium
Products of Iron & Steel

Fabricated Products of Steel or Aluminum

Distribution & Delivery of Electricity Apparatus

Table (19) Js>
(el aladiay)) Adadil) e ciladiiall Guadial) Sl wldll a8l aduil b daalual) cile ganal)
Contribution of Groups on PPI Inflation of Non-Oil Products (Domestic Use)

2016
Base Year
-3.8
-0.5
-0.5
0.0
-0.4
-0.1
-0.1
-0.1
-0.2
0.0
-0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
-0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
-0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
-0.1
0.0
0.0
-2.8
-0.6
-0.5
-0.6
-1.6

2015 2014
2007 o) L
-2.4 -0.5
0.7 0.0
0.6 0.0
0.1 0.0
-0.2 0.1
-0.2 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.1 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.1 0.0
0.0 0.1
0.0 0.0
-0.2 0.1
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
-0.1 0.0
-0.1 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
-0.1 0.0
0.0 0.1
0.0 0.0
-2.7 -0.6
-1.8 -0.3
-1.8 -0.3
-0.7 -0.2
-0.2 -0.2

OosY
Weight
60.660
22.393
17.324
5.069
8.714
1.701
1.055
0.716
3.771
1.081
0.686
1.715
1.997
1.510
15.198
1.539
0.786
0.303
0.699
0.262
1.571
0.906
2.333
6.717
1.810
14.174
5.582
5.084
3.523
3.993
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17
18

21
22
22910
23
231
233
234
24
24490

32
321
322

34
347

35

35110

36

37

38

41
412
42
46

41



Code

14
15

21

22

23
23660

34
341
347

37

37610
37310

35

352
35321
36
36330

41
412
41531
46
463
46410

Table (20) Js2>

(ol Aghadlll e cilaiiall Cpaiiall et (b8l a8l aduii 8 Aasluall Gile ganall
Contribution of Groups on PPI Inflation of Non-Oil Products (Export)

Products

Percentage Change (%)

Mining, Electricity & Water

Metals (Chromium, Copper, Gold & Silver)
Stones & Sands

Food, Beverages & Textiles Products

Fish, Fruit, Vegetables & Oils

Dairy Products

Bakery Products & other Food Products
Chocolate & other Food Preparations Containing Cocoa
Transportable Goods

Gases, Acids & Polypropylene Products
Organic Acids & Gas Used for Cooking
Polypropylene Products

Glass Products

Marble

Blocks & Tiles

Paints

Soap & Cleaning Preparations

Soap

Other Rubber Products

Plates & Sheets of Plastics

Metal Products, Machinery & Equipment
Raw & Products of Steel or Aluminium
Products of Iron & Steel

Powder Coating of Aluminum

Distribution & Delivery of Electricity Apparatus
Insulated Wire & Cable; Optical Fibre Cables

Primary Batteries

2016

2015

2014

Base Year 2007 outud) i

-7.7

-2.6
-2.3
-1.8
-1.0
0.4

0.1

0.0

-0.3
-0.3
0.0

-0.4
-0.2
-5.0
-1.1
-0.8
-0.2
-3.8
-3.7
-0.1

-9.0
0.1
-0.1
0.2
-1.6
-0.5
1.0
0.2
0.0
-6.5
-6.9
a5
2.4
0.5
0.2
0.0
-0.1
0.0
0.1
-0.1
-0.1
-0.9
-0.6
-0.6
0.0
-0.3
0.2
-0.1

-1.3
-0.1
0.0
-0.1
-0.4
-0.3
-0.1
-0.1
0.0
0.2
-0.2
0.0
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.0
0.2
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
-0.9
-0.3
-0.2
-0.1
-0.5
-0.5
0.0

alsh
Weight
39.340
1.681
0.243
1.438
6.454
3.059
1.574
1.681
0.106
20.444
13.419
4.020
4.222
3.114
1.081
0.199
1.633
0.968
0.490
1.338
0.485
10.761
3.688
2.267
0.907
6.787
5.845
0.692
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34
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Code

Cl11
D23

C13
Cl4

D15

D17
D18

D19

D20

D21
D22
D24
D25
D26
D27
D28
D29
D31
D36

E40
E41

Table (21) ds2>

Apalady) Aadidil as gall (gl eliall Ciiatl) cua

Alall e Al ald )

Producers Prices Indices by International Standard Industrial Classifications of Economic Activities ISIC

Products

Oil & Gas Sector

Oil & Gas Extraction

Refining Oil Products (Incl. LNG)
Industrial Non-Oil Sector
Mining & Quarrying

Mining of Metal Ores

Other Mining & Quarrying
Non-Oil Manufacturing

Food & Beverages

Manufacture of Textiles
Manufacture of Wearing Apparel, Dressing & Dyeing of Fur

Tanning & Dressing of Leather; Manufacture of Luggage,
Handbags, Saddlery, Harness & FootWear

Manufacture of Wood & of Products of Wood & Cork, Except
Furniture; Manufacture of Articles of Straw & Plaiting Materials

Manufacture of Paper & Paper Products
Publishing, Printing & Reproduction of Recorded Media
Chemical Products

Rubber & Plastic Products

Non-Metallic Mineral Products

Basic Metals

Metal Products

Machinery & Equipment

Electrical Machinery & Equipment
Manufacture of Furniture; Manufacturing n.e.c.
Electircity & Water Supply

Electricity Supply

Collection, Purification & Distribution of Water

General Index

Change (%) 43 &

2016

-22.0
-25.1
-15.0
-10.3
5.1
0.5
5.6
-12.2
2.3

-3.5
32

0.2

1.4

0.6
2.8
6.5
6.0
0.1
-12.0
-12.9
0.8
26.2
-1.2
-1.4
-1.8
0.1
-19.1

2015

-25.9
-30.4
-12.8
-9.7
-1.7
-16.7
4.4
-11.8
-5.3

0.5
35

-0.6

18

0.9
13
-14.7
2.4
0.8
-16.4
-11.2

2.5

22

1.6
-22.4

Index (ol o8 1

2014 2016 2015
Base Year 2007 osbwd) 4
-2.5 90.6 116.1
-3.1 85.7 114.5
-0.7 102.0 119.9
0.2 134.5 149.9
0.3 134.5 128.1
-6.1 108.7 108.2
-2.5 138.4 131.0
0.3 144.3 164.4
-0.1 111.0 113.6
-1.3 112.4 116.5
0.3 142.9 138.4
0.6 103.8 103.6
1.6 123.5 121.8
0.9 129.3 130.1
-0.4 134.4 130.7
-0.1 99.8 106.8
0.2 95.7 101.8
1.2 114.6 114.4
-3.5 71.8 81.6
-4.3 71.5 89.0
-0.4 107.9 107.0
-3.2 71.5 96.9
0.7 115.8 117.1
-0.3 101.6 103.0
0.1 102.5 104.3
-0.2 98.6 98.5
-1.9 99.6 123.1

2014

156.6
164.7
1375
166.1
130.3
129.9
1255
186.3
120.0

115.9
133.8

104.2

119.6

131.2
1324
125.2
104.3
113.5
97.6

100.2
108.2
99.0

115.9
100.5
102.0
96.9

158.6

i
Weight

79.534
55.997
23.537
20.465
0.381
0.050
0.331
15.502
3.048

0.009
0.021

0.026

0.113

0.213
0.151
3.545
0.751
2.012
1.912
0.758
0.240
2.206
0.496
4.583
3.546
1.037
100.000
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D24
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Code

Cll1
D23

Cl4

D15
D17

D18
D19

D20

D21
D22
D24
D25
D26
D27
D28
D29
D31
D36

E40
E41

Table (22) Jss>
(cronal) plaSEa) Aaliaidy) Andidl aa gall gl o liall Ciiiall s ¢

iall e Asul ) a8 )

Producers Prices Indices by International Standard Industrial Classifications of Economic Activities ISIC (Domestic Use)

Products

0il & Gas Sector

Oil & Gas Extraction

Refining Oil Products (Incl. LNG)
Industrial Non-Oil Sector
Mining & Quarrying

Other Mining & Quarrying
Non-Oil Manufacturing

Food & Beverages

Manufacture of textiles

Manufacture of Wearing Apparel, Dressing & Dyeing of Fur
Tanning & Dressing of Leather; Manufacture of Luggage,
Handbags, Saddlery, Harness & Footwear

Manufacture of Wood & of Products of Wood & Cork, Except
Furniture; Manufacture of Articles of Straw & Plaiting Materials

Manufacture of Paper & Paper Products
Publishing, Printing & Reproduction of Recorded Media
Chemical Products

Rubber & Plastic Products

Non-Metallic Mineral Products

Basic Metals

Metal Products

Machinery & Equipment

Electrical Machinery & Equipment
Manufacture of Furniture; Manufacturing n.e.c.
Electircity & Water Supply

Electricity Supply

Collection, Purification & Distribution of Water

General Index

Change (%) 33 4

2016

-18.7
-22.6
22
-1.6
1.2
1.2
-5.3
2.1
-5.6

32
0.3

1.3

04
2.9
12
24
04
94
-13.6
0.9
25.6
12
-1.4
-1.8
0.1
-14.6

2015

202
-18.8
27.1
3.1
-4.6
4.6
-4.6
0.9
038

35
-1.0

23

12
13
35
15
0.1
217
117

-2.6
-0.5
2.1
22
1.6
-16.7

Index (Gl a8
2014 2016 2015 2014
Base Year 2007 gl &
-0.1 111.2 136.8 171.5
0.8 113.7 146.9 180.9
4.2 102.2 100.0 137.1
-1.3 113.6 115.4 119.1
-2.4 132.4 130.8 137.1
2.4 1324 130.8 137.1
-0.6 102.1 107.8 113.1
0.5 123.6 126.3 127.4
0.7 114.2 121.0 120.0
0.3 142.9 138.4 133.8
1.0 115.7 1153 116.4
2.0 128.0 126.4 123.6
0.9 131.7 132.2 133.9
-0.4 134.7 130.9 132.6
0.4 1278 1294 1341
03 95.4 97.7 99.2
0.5 112.1 112.6 112.5
2.2 70.2 77.5 99.0
4.5 75.7 87.6 99.2
-0.2 108.2 107.3 108.5
-2.6 74.7 100.4 103.1
0.4 111.1 112.4 112.9
0.0 101.6 103.0 100.9
0.1 102.5 104.3 102.0
-0.2 98.6 98.5 96.9
-0.4 111.9 131.0 157.2

Weight

33.107
26.004
7.104
12.414
0.037
0.037
7.795
1.744
0.004

0.021
0.014

0.100

0.168
0.147
0.465
0.477
1.375
1.151
0.721
0.219
0.817
0.370
4.583
3.546
1.037
45.522
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E40
E41
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Code

Cl11
D23

C13
Cl4

D15

D17
D19

D20

D21
D22
D24
D25
D26
D27
D28
D29
D31
D36
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Table (23) Js>

Producers Prices Indices by International Standard Industrial Classifications of Economic Activities ISIC (Export)

Products

Oil & Gas Sector

Oil & Gas Extraction

Refining Oil Products (Incl. LNG)
Industrial Non-Oil Sector
Mining & Quarrying

Mining of Metal Ores

Other Mining & Quarrying
Non-Oil Manufacturing

Food & Beverages

Manufacture of Textiles

Tanning & Dressing of Leather; Manufacture of Luggage,
Handbags, Saddlery, Harness & Footwear

Manufacture of Wood and of Products of Wood and Cork,
Except Furniture; Manufacture of Articles of Straw &
Plaiting Materials

Manufacture of Paper & Paper products

Publishing, Printing & Reproduction of Recorded Media
Chemical Products

Rubber & Plastic Products

Non-Metallic Mineral Products

Basic Metals

Metal Products

Machinery & Equipment

Electrical Machinery & Equipment

Manufacture of Furniture; Manufacturing n.e.c.

General Index

Change (%) &3 4

2016

-25.2
-28.9
-20.7
0.3
5.5
0.5
6.2
-9.7
2.8

-1.5
0.0

-15
0.8
75

117

-15.5
2.4
0.6
-26.5
-1.1
-21.0

2015

-30.5
-42.5
-6.6
-5.8
-1.1
-16.7
5.6
-11.8
-12.2

0.2
0.0

0.7
-0.9
-16.6
-3.9
2.4
-8.0
-1.0
-0.5
-1.9
52
-27.4

Index (obill 8 )

2014 2016 2015
Base Year 2007 o) &
-4.4 75.8 101.4
-6.9 61.5 86.5
0.9 101.9 128.5
0.7 115.6 115.3
0.3 134.8 127.8
-6.1 108.7 108.2
2.5 139.2 131.1
0.9 91.3 101.2
-1.0 93.9 96.6
3.0 110.9 112.6
0.0 90.6 90.6
23 88.8 86.6
0.7 120.3 122.2
0.7 119.8 120.8
-0.2 95.6 103.4
0.9 96.2 108.9
2.6 119.8 118.5
-4.0 74.2 87.8
-4.1 113.2 116.0
-1.8 105.3 104.7
3.5 69.6 94.8
1.7 129.6 131.1
-3.8 81.7 103.4

2014

146.0
150.6
137.6
1224
129.2
129.9
124.1
114.7
110.1

1123
90.6

88.8

121.3
121.9
1239
1133
115.8
95.5

117.2
105.2
96.7

124.6
142.5

als
Weight

46.427
29.993
16.434
8.051
0.344
0.050
0.294
7.707
1.304

0.005
0.012

0.013

0.045
0.003
3.081
0.274
0.637
0.761
0.037
0.021
1.389
0.126

54.478
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Code

Table (24) Js> , .
Ay ) A I i s Al 8 il il o gl 8
Producers Prices Indices for Non-Oil Products by Broad Economic Categories Classification BEC

Change (%) 82 & Index (bl g
Products Weisk latidl i
2016 2015 2014 2016 215 2014 eight

Base Year 2007 o) Aiu

Food and Beverages 13 34 A7 1076 1090 1129 394 gl g gl ) 1
Domestic Use -0.7 -0.1 0.3 1143 115.1 1152 2.641 sl sl
Exports 2.6 -106 28 94.1 96.6 1081 1301 il
Industrial Supplies 9.0 -8.6 -1.1 92.6 101.8 14 11351 isliallclysyl 2
Domestic Use -3.0 -0.8 -12 92.9 101.0 108.3 5.097 il st
Exports -10.5 -10.0 -1.1 91.7 102.5 113.9 6.254 pall
Fuels and Labricants -1.8 2.2 0.1 1025 104.3 1020  3.546 pnlll g4 g4 g 3
Domestic Use -1.8 22 0.1 102.5 104.3 102.0 3.546 il st
Capital Goods (Except Transport Equipment) -44 -1.8 -0 108 1066 1085  0.59 (sl g gl e ) Adlasd ) 4
Domestic Use 44 -1.7 -1.9 1024 107.1 1089 0.506 sl sl
Exports 47 25 27 98.7 103.6 1062 0.090 pual
Consumer Goods 0.5 13 0.5 1205 1199 1184 1.030 ﬁfﬁ dadl 6
Domestic Use 0.4 0.5 0.6 1215 1210 1217 0624 sl sl

Exports -1.6 12 0.5 1129 1147 1134 0.406 il
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